### 503595274 12/03/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3641904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HECTOR JOEL CASTANEDA	11/25/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEATEFLEX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	405 E. SANTA CLARA ST.	
City:	ARCADIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91006-7218	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14957863

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-347-7900

Email: scott@kelly-kelleylaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT W. KELLEY, KELLY & KELLEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 6320 CANOGA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEATEF-56939
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W. KELLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Kelley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=56939\_Assignment#page1.tif source=56939\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503595274 REEL: 037202 FRAME: 0885

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by HECTOR JOEL CASTANEDA of Cypress, California, Assignor, to HEATEFLEX CORPORATION, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 405 E. Santa Clara St., Arcadia, California 91006.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful **POSITIONING APPARATUS FOR A LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by him on the date written below; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 037202 FRAME: 0886 Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Assignor:

Hector Joel Castaneda

2